

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (st) NO.3985 OF 2017**

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Competent Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. P.N. Joshi for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.N. Sagare, AGP for the Respondent -State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE AND  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

**DATED: 7<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018.**

**P.C.:-**

Stand over to **14.2.2018.**

2. In the meanwhile the Respondent No.3 is directed to file affidavit. The learned counsel for the Petitioner shall communicate this order to the learned counsel for the Respondent No.3.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**