

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (ST)NO.3985 OF 2017**

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle and Others ..Petitioners

Vs.

Competent Authority and Others ..Respondents

Mr.Pratik Rahade i/b P. N. Joshi, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM:-K. K. TATED & B. P. COLABAWALLA,JJ.**

**DATE :- APRIL 5, 2018.**

**P. C.:**

Heard. The learned counsel for the Petitioners filed praecipe dated 05.04.2018 for fixing early date of hearing. He undertakes to remove all office objections on/or before 20th April, 2018.

2 It is made clear that if all office objections are not removed within the stipulated time as stated herein above, the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

3 If all office objections are removed within the stipulated time as stated herein above, the matter to appear on board on 2nd May, 2018.

4            The advocate for the Petitioners is directed to inform the next date to the advocate for other side, in writing.

( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J. )

( K. K. TATED, J. )