

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The Competent Authority @ Deputy
Collector & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Pramod N. Joshi for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 4 to 7.

CORAM : A. A. SAYED AND K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2018.

P. C.

1. The matter pertains to Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.
2. List the Petition on 30.11.2018.
3. The Respondents in the meanwhile to file Affidavits-in-Reply.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[A. A. SAYED, J.]