



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

(18) WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2018

Chandrabahn Sukhdev Sangle and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Competant Authority @ Deputy ... Respondents
Collector and Ors.

WITH

(20) WRIT PETITION NO. 6771 OF 2021

Haribhau Yeshwantrao Sonawane ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

(20) WRIT PETITION NO. 9260 OF 2021

Rambhau Dagadu Shrisath (since ... Petitioners
decd.) & Anr.

Versus

The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

(20) INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.14377 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 18787 OF 2021

Maltibai Bhagwan Pawar ... Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Rahade, Mr. P. N. Joshi for Petitioners.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b/ M.V. Kini & Co. for
Respondent no. 2.
Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the State in WP 4786 of 2018
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State in WP 6771 of 2021

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 30 APRIL 2025

PC. :-

1. At the request made on behalf of Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 27 June 2025.
2. Mr. Singh, the learned counsel for the NHAI seeks liberty to file an affidavit on behalf of the NHAI. Such affidavit must be filed and served by 20 June 2025 without seeking any extensions.
3. Mr. Sawant, learned AGP also makes a similar request and is granted time upto 20 June 2025 for filing and serving affidavit.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)