

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competant Authority @ Deputy Collector...RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Adv P.N.Joshi a/w Adv R Khairnar for Petitioner  
Mr. K.S.Thorat, B Panel Counsel a/w Ms.P.M.Joshi Deshpande,  
AGP for State/Respdt.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN  
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 9th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 13/11/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted  
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**