

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competant Authority @ Deputy Collector...RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Adv. Rukmini Khairnar

i/b PRAMOD NARAYAN JOSHI for Petitioner

Adv. Heena Shaikh

i/b M. V. KINI and CO. for Respondent No.2

Adv. Pooja Joshi Deshpande for R.Nos. 1, 6, 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 12th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**