

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(SR. NO.17) WRIT PETITION NO.4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Competent Authority @
Deputy Collector & Ors. ... Respondents

AND

(SR. NO. 20) WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.19023 OF 2019

Shri. Ramdas Bapu Labhade & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Competent Authority,
National Highway /Dy. Collector,
(Acquisition), Nashik & Anr. ... Respondents

- Mr. Pramod Joshi a/w Ms. Rukmini Khairnar, for the Petitioners.
- Ms. Pooja Deshpande, for the Respondent No.1 WP/4786/2018.
- Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., for the Respondent No.2 WP/4786/2018 and WP(ST)/19023/2019.
- Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP(ST)/19023/2019.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

. The learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that in the light of the specific statements made in the rejoinder affidavit, wherein it has been highlighted that persons similarly situated to the petitioners have been granted relief on the basis of re-measurement, the petitioners would also be satisfied if such relief is extended to them.

2. The learned Counsel for the respondents seeks a short adjournment to take instructions in the matter.

3. List these petitions for further consideration on **02.12.2025, High on Board.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)