

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Competent Authority @

Deputy Collector & Ors.

... Respondents

- Mr. P.N. Joshi a/w Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari, for the Petitioners.
- Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., for the Respondent-NHAI.
- Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. P.M.S. Deshpande, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

. In light of the observations made in the earlier order dated 18.11.2025, the learned counsel for the Respondent-National Highways Authority of India seeks a short adjournment to place on record an affidavit.

2. Let the affidavit be placed on record within two weeks from today.

3. List this petition for further consideration on **23.12.2025**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)