

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle And Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

The Competent Authority @ Deputy .. Respondents
Collector And Ors

Mr. Pramod Joshi with Pratik Rahade, for the Petitioner.

Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. G.P a/w M.S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent
Nos. 1, 4 to 7-State.

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/by M.V. Kini & Co., for the Respondent No. 2-NHAI.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 29TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Closed for Judgment.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)