

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.23
18:48:03 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2018

Chandrabhan Sukhdev Sangle and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Competent Authority @ Deputy Collector
and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pramod Narayan Joshi a/w Mr. Pratik B. Rahade for the Petitioners.
Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent
Nos. 1, 4 and 7.
Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co., for Respondent No. 2 (NHAI).

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 23rd MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. This Petition was listed for further hearing in the light of an order dated 6th March 2026 and particularly on the aspect as to when possession of the land of the Petitioners was taken by the authorities for the purpose of construction of road.

2. Upon hearing Learned Counsel for the Petitioners, Learned AGP for State Authority and Learned Counsel appearing for NHAI, the matter is closed for orders.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)